April 5, 2021

Town of Golden Meadow 723 North Bayou Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing on Monday, April 5, 2021 at 6:45 P.M. at the LaSalette Center, 723 North Bayou Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357 a special meeting place due to Covid-19, to discuss a proposed Ordinance removing Janitorial Services from the Town Clerk's job description and reducing the annual pay of the clerk by \$10,400.00.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Mike Billiot Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Willis Toups

Those absent were: Councilman Kip Plaisance

Others attending were Bryce Autin, Frank Boura, Nicol Dufrene, Brooke Dufrene, Conner Felerise, Jake Galjour, Becky Garza, Jared Garza, Barbara Gonzalez, Lucas Gonzalez, Salvador Gonzalez, Jr., Salvador Gonzalez, Sr., Daniel Lorraine, John Plaisance, Sadie Plaisance, McNeely Rome, Jr., Houston Saucier, Kirk Simon, and Austin Travis.

Mayor Joey Bouziga called the Public Hearing to order at 6:45 P.M.

Mayor Joey Bouziga presented a proposed Ordinance removing Janitorial Services from the job description of the Town Clerk and reducing the annual pay of the clerk \$10,400.00, for the service.

Mayor Joey Bouziga requested comments.

With no comments, Councilman Willis Toups presented a motion and Councilman Jody Cheramie seconded adjourning this hearing at 6:47 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ITESTED:	
JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASST. TO THE MAYOR	